Date Code: 0218
Coupled Filter Inductors
 Single Winding  Parallel Windings   Series Windings
 Inductance  DCR2  Thermal Saturation DCR2  Inductance  Thermal Saturation DCR2
1 (NOM +/-TOL) (MAX)  Rating3 Rating4 (MAX)  (NOM +/-TOL) Rating3 Rating4 (MAX) Special Features
DTT 27U0B 27 mH +/- 7% 0.74Ohm   810 mADC 840 mADC 0.37 Ohm  108 mH +/- 7% 405 mADC 420 mADC 1.48 Ohm
DTT 33U0B 33 mH +/- 5% 0.84 Ohm  760 mADC 770 mADC 0.42 Ohm  132 mH +/- 5% 380 mADC 385 mADC 1.68 Ohm
DTT 39U0B 39 mH +/- 5% 0.92 Ohm  720 mADC 710 mADC 0.46 Ohm  156 mH +/- 5% 360 mADC 355 mADC 1.84 Ohm

xxxx Inductance code (always 3 numeric and 1 alpha character)
y Pinout option (see below)
Part Numbering Guide
0.260 MAX
0.350 MAX
[6.60]
[8.89]
[5.33]
0.073 [1.85]
TYP (4 PLACES)
0.005 MAX
0.210 MAX
Packaging Specifications
Mechanical Detail
Date Code: 0218
Hi-Rel Systems, Inc.
11100 Wayzata Boulevard
Suite 501
Minnetonka, MN 55305
Phone: 952-544-1344
Fax: 952-544-1345
Phone: 952-544-1344
Fax: 952-544-1345
I m p e d a n c e  v s .  F r e q u e n c y
1
1 0
1 0 0
1 , 0 0 0
1 0 , 0 0 0
1 0 0 , 0 0 0
1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0
1 0 0 , 0 0 0 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 1 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0
F r e q u e n c y  ( H z )
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(o
hm
s)
D T T 2 7 U 0
D T T 1 7 0 U
D T T 3 0 0 U
D T T 2 K 7 0
THD vs Frequency
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
1,000 10,000 100,000
Frequency (Hz)
TH
D
 (d
B
) DTT27U0
DTT170U
DTT300U
DTT2k70
0 dc Bias  5 Vrms
Coupled Filter Inductors
Date Code: 0218
Hi-Rel Systems, Inc.
11100 Wayzata Boulevard
Suite 501
Minnetonka, MN 55305